P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5
MEASURING WHEEL ENCODERS  dUV60
Type code
Single wheel mount
Measuring Wheel
00 Without wheel
32 300 mm, aluminum wheel, O-Ring NBR70
Electrical interface
K 4.75 … 30 V, TTL/HTL DIP switch selectable 1)
connection type
C Connector, Rotatable M12, 8-pin
F Connector, Rotable M12, 4-pin
K Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m
M Cable, 8-wire, universal, 5 m
Mechanical Mounting
A Single wheel, 63.5 mm spring arm, encoder on mounting side
B Single wheel, 63.5 mm spring arm, wheel on mounting side
output Function 2)
A A and B output
B CW and CCW output
C A and direction output
D A and fault output
DIP switch configuration sets 3)
A 2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
B 2048 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
C 1800 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
D 1500 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
E 240 PPR values
F 60 PPR values, direction seletion
G 48 PPR values
anti-dither
A No anti-dither
B Anti-dither enabled 4)
DUV60E- K
1) Output voltage selection not available for DIP switch configurations E, F, and G. Output voltage level is dependent on supply voltage.
2) See Output Function Table.
3) See Pulses per revolution table for full resolution offering within each group.
4) Not available for Output Function A and B output (A). Connection Type must be male connector M12, 4-pin (F).
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  a n d  i n c l i n a t i o n  s E n s o r s  |  s i c K 8020607/2016-11-02
Subject to change without notice
6
 dUV60 MEASURING WHEEL ENCODERS
Dual wheel mount
Measuring Wheel
00 Without wheel
32 300 mm, aluminum wheel, O-Ring NBR70
D2 12 in, aluminum wheel, O-Ring NBR70
D4 12 in, plastic wheel, smooth polyurethane
Electrical interface
K 4.75 … 30 V, TTL/HTL DIP switch selectable 1)
connection type
C Connector, Rotatable M12, 8-pin
F Connector, Rotable M12, 4-pin
K Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m

3) See Pulses per revolution table for full resolution offering within each group.
4) Not available for Output Function A and B output (A). Connection Type must be male connector M12, 4-pin (F).
Ordering information
Single wheel mount
• Electrical interface: TTL/HTL DIP switch, selectable output
• Voltage area: 4.75 V ... 30 V
• Anti-dither: –
• Output function: A and B output
connection type DIP switch configuration type Part no.
Male connector M12, 4-pin, universal
1500 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable
DUV60E-32KFAADA 1084921
DUV60E-32KFBADA 1084925
2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable
DUV60E-32KFAAAA 1084920
DUV60E-32KFBAAA 1084924
Male connector M12, 8-pin, universal
1500 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable
DUV60E-32KCAADA 1084919
DUV60E-32KCBADA 1084923
2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable
DUV60E-32KCAAAA 1084918
DUV60E-32KCBAAA 1084922
A
B
C
D